District of Limay, Bataan, for the School Year 2022-2023. The district has three public secondary 

schools (SHS): Lamao National High School, Limay National High School, and Saint Francis National 

High School. Eighty-nine (89) senior high teachers and five hundred twenty-one (521) senior high 

school SHS students participated voluntarily in the research. 

Participants  
This study's participants were selected senior high school teachers in Limay, Bataan. The 

research focused on their performance and their influence on students' motivation and well-being.